

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE: C.C.No.1404 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 1.             | 01.05.2026  | <p><b><u>BKM, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>It is the case of the petitioners that the respondents deliberately and wantonly flouted the interim orders of this Court in W.P.No.3419 of 2026 dated 06.02.2026.</p> <p>In view of the above said allegation, the Registry is directed to issue notices to the respondents, returnable in four (04) weeks.</p> <p>List on 25.06.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>BKM, J</b></p> <p><i>PGT</i></p> |                    |